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by law, and the commanders of which shall have made 
all the musters and returns lequired, shall, upon the 
certificate thereof by the adjutant general, approved 
by the governor, be annually paid out of the state 
treasury three hundred dollars, on the receipts of its 
commander, which shall be in full compensation on 
the part of the state for all pay, when not called into 
active service, and for rent of armory, care and repair 
of arms and property, and for all other expenses what-
soever, except the allowance of clothing and subsis-
tence allowance authorized by section 1623, revised 
statutes, as amended by chapter 185, laws of 1880. 
Whenever any of the companies constituting the Wis-
consin National Guard shall lapse into ill condition, 
become lax in discipline, negligent in instruction, drill 
or other duties, nr its members lose interest in their 
organization, the governor may retire such company 
from such guard, and admit in place of it some other 
company of later organization, which shall be found to 
be better entitled to the benefits of this statute, and to 
have complied with all of the requirements thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act hall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1882. 

[No. 157, A.] 	 [Published April, 7, 1881] 
CHAPTER 302. 

AN ACT to amend section 381, chapter 24 of the revised stat- 
utes, entitled "public printing." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and asserablw, do enact as follows: 

Publication of 	SECTION 1. Section 331 of the revised statutes is 
py laws, hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 1. 

All publishers of weekly newspapers printed in whole 
or in part, in a prizting office at the place where such 
newspaper purports to be published, or if not so 
printed, that have been established and regularly pub. 
lished for five years, prior to the date of the approval 
of this act, having a bona fide circulation ta actual 
subscribers of not 1e3s than two hundred copies each 
week, and which shall have been regularly publisbei 
for two months prior to the opening of each session of 
the legislature, who shall publish in their respective 
newspapers all of the acts of general interest passed at 
any session of the legislature, which shall be desig-
nated by the secretary of state in the official state pa. 
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per as "copy laws," shall be allowed sixty dollars for 
such publication, upon filing with the secretary of 
state satisfactory proof, by affidavit, that such laws 
have been published as provided in this section, which 
amount shall be paid out of the general fund of the 
state treaqury. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1882. 

[No. 292, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1 2. 
• 	CHAPTER 303. 

AN ACT to provide for life certificates for teachers in certain 
cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Whenever any teacher of a public UN wee. 

school in this state shall have successfully taught in catal- 
the state for the term of twenty-one years, and shall 
hold at the expiration of such term of service a county 
certificate in force of the first or second grade, or a 
limited state certificate, such teacher may present the 
certificate thus held and in force to the state superin-
temfent for the purpose of having the same counter-
signed and made a life certificate as hereinafter 
provided. 

SxcrioN 2. Upon presentation to him of any cer- state saperin-
tificate, as provided in section 1 of this act, accompa- umdrceigiaj 
nied by such evidence as be may require as to moral Cares. 

character, and of the completion of the term of service 
hereinbefore mentioned, the state superintendent may 
attach his signature thereto, with the statement that 
the person therein named has furnished him with satis-
factory evidence of good moral character, and of hav-
ing taught successfully for the period of twenty-one 
year. And thereupon and thereafter such certificate 
so held and countersigned shall have the force and ef-
fect of a life certificate, and entitle the person holding 
the same to teach in any of the public schools of the 
state during the life of the person named in such cer-
tificate, unless the same shall be annulled for cause by 
the state superintendent in the manner provided by law 
for winching or revoking state certificates. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1852. 


